

Attention Provider Type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment): Data Correction Instructions Related to DME Ventilator Code Changes Effective January 1, 2016

Follow-up to Web Announcement 1063: **Provider type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment)** providers who have an approved prior authorization for HCPCS codes **E0450**, **E0460**, **E0461**, **E0463** and **E0464** for dates of service January 1, 2016, or greater will need to submit a <u>Prior Authorization Data Correction Form (FA-29)</u> to have approved units moved to the replacement code.

Replacement codes:

• E0465 or E0466

Example:

If the current prior authorization is for E0461 for dates of service 02/28/15 through 2/28/16 for 12 units, And dates of service 02/28/15 through 12/31/15 used 10 units, Then submit FA-29 for dates of service 01/01/16 through 02/28/16 for 2 units with the appropriate new code (E0456 or E0466).

For questions regarding prior authorizations and data corrections, please call (800) 525-2395. For questions regarding claims and billing, please call (877) 638-3472.